Oregon BRFSS 2006

In the past 12 months, has anyone touched sexual part of your body after you said or showed that you
didn't want them to or without your consent (for example, being groped or fondled)?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 7 2.9 .6 2 7 .6
No 99.3 97.1 99.4 99.8 99.3 99.4 100.0
Male Yes 3 1.2 5

No 99.7 98.8 100.0 100.0 99.5 100.0 100.0
Female Yes 1.2 4.6 1.3 4 .8 1.1

No 98.8 95.4 98.7 99.6 99.2 98.9 100.0

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.

In the past 12 months, has anyone touched sexual part of your body after you said or showed that you didn't want them to or

without your consent (for example, being groped or fondled)?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 1,895 75 213 305 388 411 503
Yes 13 4 2 1 3 3
No 1,873 71 211 301 384 406 500
Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1
Refused 7 2 2 3
Male Total 717 30 83 112 149 159 184

Yes 2 1 1

No 712 29 83 111 147 158 184

Don't know/Not sure 1 1

Refused 2 1 1
Female Total 1,178 45 130 193 239 252 319

Yes 11 3 2 1 2 3

No 1,161 42 128 190 237 248 316

Don't know/Not sure 1 1

Refused 5 1 1 3

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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Oregon BRFSS 2006

In the past 12 months, has anyone exposed you to unwanted sexual situations that did not involve
physical touching?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 1.5 .8 3.2 1.2 1.8 1.7 2
No 98.5 99.2 96.8 98.8 98.2 98.3 99.8
Male Yes 1.8 4.6 3.7 14

No 98.2 100.0 95.4 100.0 96.3 98.6 100.0
Female Yes 1.3 1.6 1.7 2.3 21 .3

No 98.7 98.4 98.3 97.7 100.0 97.9 99.7

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

In the past 12 months, has anyone exposed you to unwanted sexual situations that did not involve physical touching?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,895 75 213 305 388 411 503
Yes 28 2 7 4 7 7 1
No 1,860 73 206 299 380 402 500
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Refused 6 2 2 2
Male Total 717 30 83 112 149 159 184
Yes 13 4 7 2
No 702 30 79 111 142 156 184
Refused 2 1 1
Female Total 1,178 45 130 193 239 252 319
Yes 15 2 3 4 5 1
No 1,158 43 127 188 238 246 316
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Refused 4 1 1 2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.




Oregon BRFSS 2006

Has anyone EVER had sex with you after you said or showed that you didn't want them to
or without your consent?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 6.1 3.2 6.0 7.5 8.6 7.4 2.7
No 93.9 96.8 94.0 92.5 914 92.6 97.3
Male Yes 1.2 1.2 2.3 2.3 1.4

No 98.8 98.8 100.0 97.7 97.7 98.6 100.0
Female Yes 10.7 5.2 12.6 12.5 14.7 13.2 4.7

No 89.3 94.8 87.4 87.5 85.3 86.8 95.3

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.

Has anyone EVER had sex with you after you said or showed that you didn't want them to or without your consent?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 1,895 75 213 305 388 411 503
Yes 149 4 17 31 42 37 18
No 1,717 71 196 268 341 364 477
Don't know/Not sure 3 1 1 1
Refused 26 5 5 9 7
Male Total 717 30 83 112 149 159 184

Yes 11 1 3 4 3

No 698 29 83 107 144 152 183

Refused 8 2 1 4 1
Female Total 1,178 45 130 193 239 252 319

Yes 138 3 17 28 38 34 18

No 1,019 42 113 161 197 212 294

Don't know/Not sure 3 1 1 1

Refused 18 3 4 5 6

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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(Weighted Column Percents)

Has this happened in the past 12 months?

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 35 38.3 2.8 1.6
No 96.5 61.7 100.0 97.2 100.0 98.4 100.0
Male Yes 12.6 100.0
No 87.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
Female Yes 2.5 24.4 3.3 1.7
No 97.5 75.6 100.0 96.7 100.0 98.3 100.0
Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said someone had sex with them without their consent.
Has this happened in the past 12 months?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 149 4 17 31 42 37 18
Yes 4 2 1 1
No 145 2 17 30 42 36 18
Male Total 11 1 3 4 3
Yes 1 1
No 10 3 4 3
Female Total 138 3 17 28 38 34 18
Yes 3 1 1 1
No 135 2 17 27 38 33 18

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said someone had sex with them without their consent.




(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Has anyone EVER ATTEMPED to have sex without your consent, but sex did not occur?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 7.6 3.8 6.5 11.8 9.9 7.3 4.4

No 92.4 96.2 93.5 88.2 90.1 92.7 95.6

Male Yes 2.9 1.2 .6 7.2 4.6 1.3 1.6

No 97.1 98.8 99.4 92.8 95.4 98.7 98.4

Female Yes 12.0 6.4 13.1 16.1 15.1 13.1 6.6

No 88.0 93.6 86.9 83.9 84.9 86.9 93.4

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
Has anyone EVER ATTEMPED to have sex without your consent, but sex did not occur?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 1,895 75 213 305 388 411 503
Yes 180 4 20 40 50 38 28
No 1,681 71 191 259 332 363 465

Don't know/Not sure 8 2 2 2 2
Refused 26 4 4 8 10
Male Total 717 30 83 112 149 159 184
Yes 26 1 1 8 9 4 3
No 681 29 82 101 139 151 179

Don't know/Not sure 3 1 1 1
Refused 7 2 3 2
Female Total 1,178 45 130 193 239 252 319
Yes 154 3 19 32 41 34 25
No 1,000 42 109 158 193 212 286

Don't know/Not sure 5 2 1 1 1
Refused 19 2 4 5 8

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.




(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Has this happened in the past 12 months?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 7.8 15.4 5.2 11.7 8.4 5.2
No 92.2 84.6 94.8 88.3 91.6 100.0 94.8
Male Yes 30.1 100.0 29.5 36.2

No 69.9 100.0 70.5 63.8 100.0 100.0
Female Yes 2.6 5.4 4.1 6.2

No 97.4 100.0 94.6 95.9 100.0 100.0 93.8

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said someone attempted to have sex with them without their consent, but sex did not

occur.

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Has this happened in the past 12 months?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 180 4 20 40 50 38 28
Yes 12 1 1 4 4 2
No 168 3 19 36 46 38 26
Male Total 26 1 1 8 9 4 3

Yes 7 1 2 4

No 19 1 6 5 4 3
Female Total 154 3 19 32 41 34 25

Yes 5 1 2 2

No 149 3 18 30 41 34 23

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said someone attempted to have sex with them without their consent, but sex did not

occur.
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Oregon BRFSS 2006

What was that person's relationship to you?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Current boyfriend/girlfriend 15 3.5 9 2.2
Former boyfriend/girlfriend 14.2 28.3 26.7 7.1 13.1 12.4 5.5
Spouse or live-in partner 2.8 4.9 2.8 2.4 5.5
Former spouse or former live-in partner 10.0 3.5 9.2 18.7 6.0 15.3
Someone you were dating 3.3 3.0 5.1 4.8 5.8
First date 6.4 9.7 6.0 10.4 9.2
Friend 22.1 717 33.0 11.7 17.0 115 26.9
Acquaintance 12.7 14.1 19.6 10.0 13.0 5.8
A person known for less than 24 hours 7 2.7
Complete stranger 4.5 31 2.8 2.6 11.6 10.4
Parent 25 5.6 1.6 1.7 3.9
Step-parent 2.8 3.9 2.8 3.6 5.9
Other relative 9.4 10.5 16.3 4.3 8.5 9.6
Neighbor 1.8 3.3 9 4.8
Co-worker 5 2.1
Other non-relative 4.0 6.1 7.4 3.2
Multiple perpetrators .8 9 3.9
Male Former boyfriend/girlfriend 16.0 100.0 29.0 14.3

Former spouse or former live-in partner 13.0 10.3 25.3

Someone you were dating 1.4 19.3

Friend 7.1 12.8 21.4

Acquaintance 20.4 32.0 6.0 21.4 42.0

A person known for less than 24 hours 2.0 6.0

Complete stranger 9.6 100.0 42.9 38.6

Parent 2.7 6.4

Other relative 9.5 12.8 12.0

Neighbor 5.5 12.8

Co-worker 3.3 9.7

Other non-relative 9.5 12.8 12.0

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said someone attempted to have sex or had sex with them without their consent.




(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

What was that person's relationship to you?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Female Current boyfriend/girlfriend 1.7 3.6 13 2.8

Former boyfriend/girlfriend 13.9 18.5 27.5 9.5 8.7 12.2 6.4

Spouse or live-in partner 3.4 6.5 3.5 2.6 6.4

Former spouse or former live-in partner 9.4 3.6 8.8 16.8 6.6 17.8

Someone you were dating 3.7 4.0 6.5 5.3 3.7

First date 7.6 13.1 7.6 11.4 10.7

Friend 25.0 815 34.1 11.3 21.6 10.6 31.2

Acquaintance 11.3 14.5 15.3 111 12.2

A person known for less than 24 hours 4 1.8

Complete stranger 3.6 3.8 3.3 8.7 5.8

Parent 24 5.8 2.2 4.3

Step-parent 3.3 5.3 35 4.0 6.9

Other relative 9.4 10.8 17.5 2.2 9.2 11.2

Neighbor 1.1 11 5.3

Other non-relative 2.9 3.8 6.1 3.4

Multiple perpetrators .9 1.1 4.3

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said someone attempted to have sex or had sex with them without their consent.
What was that person's relationship to you?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 236 6 28 51 63 54 34
Current boyfriend/girlfriend 4 1 1 2
Former boyfriend/girlfriend 30 3 7 5 7 6 2
Spouse or live-in partner 7 3 1 1 2
Former spouse or former live-in partner o 1 4 11 3 6
Someone you were dating 8 1 3 2 2
First date 20 6 4 6 4
Friend 45 3 10 7 9 8 8
Acquaintance 27 4 8 7 7 1
A person known for less than 24 hours 2 2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said someone attempted to have sex or had sex with them without their consent.
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What was that person's relationship to you?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Complete stranger 14 2 2 6 3
Parent 4 1 1 1
Step-parent 5 2 1 1 1
Other relative 18 6 2 5 2
Neighbor 4 1 1 2
Co-worker 1 1
Other non-relative 10 3 5 2
Multiple perpetrators 2 1 1
Don't know/Not Sure 2 1 1
Refused 8 1 3 2 2
Male Total 29 8 10 6 3

Former boyfriend/girlfriend 4 2 1

Former spouse or former live-in partner 3 1 2

Someone you were dating 1 1

Friend 2 1 1

Acquaintance 5 2 1 1 1

A person known for less than 24 hours 1 1

Complete stranger 4 2 1

Parent 1 1

Other relative 2 1 1

Neighbor 1 1

Co-worker 1 1

Other non-relative 2 1 1

Refused 2 1 1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said someone attempted to have sex or had sex with them without their consent.
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What was that person's relationship to you?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Female Total 207 27 43 53 48 31

Current boyfriend/girlfriend 4 1 1 2

Former boyfriend/girlfriend 26 7 5 5 5 2

Spouse or live-in partner 7 3 1 1 2

Former spouse or former live-in partner 22 1 3 9 3 6

Someone you were dating 7 1 3 2 1

First date 20 6 4 6 4

Friend 43 10 6 9 7 8

Acquaintance 22 4 6 6 6

A person known for less than 24 hours 1 1

Complete stranger 10 2 2 4 2

Parent 3 1 1 1

Step-parent 5 2 1 1 1

Other relative 16 3 5 1 5 2

Neighbor 3 1 2

Other non-relative 8 2 4 2

Multiple perpetrators 2 1 1

Don't know/Not Sure 2 1 1

Refused 6 1 2 1 2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said someone attempted to have sex or had sex with them without their consent.
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(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Was the person who did this male or female?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Current boyfriend 92.1 87.9 96.9 89.5 89.5 97.1 92.2
Current girlfriend 7.9 12.1 3.1 10.5 10.5 2.9 7.8
Male Current boyfriend 51.6 57.7 52.2 75.0 38.6
Current girlfriend 48.4 100.0 100.0 42.3 47.8 25.0 61.4
Female Current boyfriend 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said someone attempted to have sex or had sex with them without their consent.
Was the person who did this male or female?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 234 6 28 51 62 53 34
Current boyfriend 220 5 27 48 57 51 32
Current girlfriend 14 1 1 3 5 2 2
Male Total 29 1 1 8 10 6 3
Current boyfriend 15 5 5 4 1
Current girlfriend 14 1 1 3 5 2 2
Female Total 205 5 27 43 52 47 31
Current boyfriend 205 5 27 43 52 47 31

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said someone attempted to have sex or had sex with them without their consent.
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Oregon BRFSS 2006

Has an intimate partner EVER THREATENED you with physical violence?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 13.0 6.5 13.9 17.8 17.3 12.7 6.8
No 87.0 93.5 86.1 82.2 82.7 87.3 93.2
Male Yes 5.9 6.8 7.7 9.3 6.2 3.1
No 94.1 100.0 93.2 92.3 90.7 93.8 96.9
Female Yes 19.7 12.9 21.6 27.6 25.1 18.8 9.6
No 80.3 87.1 78.4 72.4 74.9 81.2 90.4
Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
Has an intimate partner EVER THREATENED you with physical violence?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,895 75 213 305 388 411 503
Yes 294 7 34 62 83 70 38
No 1,571 68 179 237 300 335 452
Refused 30 6 5 6 13
Male Total 717 30 83 112 149 159 184
Yes 53 7 10 18 12 6
No 656 30 76 100 130 144 176
Refused 8 2 1 3 2
Female Total 1,178 45 130 193 239 252 319
Yes 241 7 27 52 65 58 32
No 915 38 103 137 170 191 276
Refused 22 4 4 3 11

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.




Oregon BRFSS 2006

Has an intimate partner EVER ATTEMPTED physical violence against you?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 12.3 6.6 14.3 17.1 16.7 10.7 5.0

No 87.7 93.4 85.7 82.9 83.3 89.3 95.0

Male Yes 7.1 3.5 7.4 8.7 10.8 7.0 3.3

No 92.9 96.5 92.6 91.3 89.2 93.0 96.7

Female Yes 17.1 9.6 21.9 25.4 22.5 14.3 6.3

No 82.9 90.4 78.1 74.6 77.5 85.7 93.7

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
Has an intimate partner EVER ATTEMPTED physical violence against you?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 1,895 75 213 305 388 411 503
Yes 264 7 35 57 79 55 31
No 1,598 68 178 241 303 348 460
Don't know/Not sure 6 2 1 1 2
Refused 27 5 5 7 10
Male Total 717 30 83 112 149 159 184
Yes 65 2 8 12 22 13 8
No 642 28 75 98 126 141 174

Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Refused 9 2 1 4 2
Female Total 1,178 45 130 193 239 252 319
Yes 199 5 27 45 57 42 23
No 956 40 103 143 177 207 286
Don't know/Not sure 5 2 1 2
Refused 18 3 4 3 8

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Has an intimate partner EVER hit, slapped, pushed, kicked or physically hurt you in any way?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 12.1 6.1 12.2 15.2 16.5 13.2 7.0
No 87.9 93.9 87.8 84.8 83.5 86.8 93.0
Male Yes 6.7 4.8 9.6 12.0 8.5 25
No 93.3 100.0 95.2 90.4 88.0 91.5 97.5
Female Yes 17.3 12.2 20.5 20.7 20.8 17.7 10.5
No 82.7 87.8 79.5 79.3 79.2 82.3 89.5
Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
Has an intimate partner EVER hit, slapped, pushed, kicked or physically hurt you in any way?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 1,895 75 213 305 388 411 503
Yes 278 6 30 54 80 66 42
No 1,586 69 182 246 302 337 450
Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1
Refused 29 5 5 8 11
Male Total 717 30 83 112 149 159 184
Yes 61 5 12 24 14 6
No 646 30 78 98 123 141 176
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Refused 9 2 1 4 2
Female Total 1,178 45 130 193 239 252 319
Yes 217 6 25 42 56 52 36
No 940 39 104 148 179 196 274
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Refused 20 3 4 4 9

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.




Have you EVER experienced any unwanted sex by a current or former intimate partner?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 6.1 6.2 5.3 6.9 7.0 7.4 3.6
No 93.9 93.8 94.7 93.1 93.0 92.6 96.4
Male Yes .8 1.2 .9 7 1.0 4

No 99.2 98.8 99.1 99.3 99.0 99.3 100.0

Female Yes 111 11.2 10.0 12.9 12.9 13.8 6.3

No 88.9 88.8 90.0 87.1 87.1 86.2 93.7

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
Have you EVER experienced any unwanted sex by a current or former intimate partner?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 1,895 75 213 305 388 411 503
Yes 144 7 10 27 39 38 23
No 1,715 68 203 272 343 363 466

Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1
Refused 34 5 6 9 14
Male Total 717 30 83 112 149 159 184

Yes 5 1 1 1 1 1
No 703 29 82 109 147 154 182
Refused 9 2 1 4 2
Female Total 1,178 45 130 193 239 252 319
Yes 139 6 9 26 38 37 23
No 1,012 39 121 163 196 209 284

Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1
Refused 25 3 5 5 12

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.




Oregon BRFSS 2006

In the past 12 months, have you experienced any physical violence or had unwanted

(Weighted Column Percents)

sex with an intimate partner?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 2.9 11.0 55 5 2.7 1.8
No 97.1 89.0 100.0 94.5 99.5 97.3 98.2
Male Yes 1.9 7.7

No 98.1 100.0 100.0 92.3 100.0 100.0 100.0
Female Yes 3.2 11.7 4.6 .8 3.6 2.1

No 96.8 88.3 100.0 95.4 99.2 96.4 97.9

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said they had experienced physical violence or unwanted sex
with an intimate partner.

In the past 12 months, have you experienced any physical violence or had unwanted

(Unweighted Frequencies)

sex with an intimate partner?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 328 10 34 62 96 79 47
Yes 10 2 4 1 2 1
No 318 8 34 58 95 77 46
Male Total 64 1 6 12 25 14 6

Yes 1 1

No 63 1 6 11 25 14 6
Female Total 264 9 28 50 71 65 41

Yes 9 2 3 1 2 1

No 255 7 28 47 70 63 40

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said they had experienced physical violence or unwanted sex
with an intimate partner.
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Oregon BRFSS 2006

In the past 12 months, have you had any injuries as a result of this physical violence or unwanted sex?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 56.6 61.7 86.6
No 43.4 38.3 13.4 100.0 100.0 100.0
Male Yes 100.0 100.0
Female Yes 48.3 61.7 78.3
No 51.7 38.3 21.7 100.0 100.0 100.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said they had experienced physical violence or unwanted sex with an intimate partner

in the past 12 months.

In the past 12 months, have you had any injuries as a result of this physical violence or unwanted sex?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 10 2 4 1 2 1
Yes 4 1 3
No 6 1 1 1 2 1
Male Total 1 1

Yes 1 1
Female Total 9 2 3 1 2 1

Yes 3 1 2

No 6 1 1 1 2 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said they had experienced physical violence or unwanted sex with an intimate partner

in the past 12 months.
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Oregon BRFSS 2006

At the time of the most recent incident, what was your relationship to the intimate partner who was physically violent or had
unwanted sex with you?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Current boyfriend 4.6 6.0 7.6 3.2 54 15
Current girlfriend 1.7 7.8
Former boyfriend 27.2 59.9 39.2 21.6 19.7 20.9 12.7
Former girlfriend 8.3 6.6 9.6 12.4 9.1 4.9
Fiancé (male) 2 13
Fiancé (female) 5 25
Male you were dating 1.2 1.8 2.5 2.6
Female you were dating 5 1.0 1.2
Male first date 5 1.8 .6
Husband or male live-in partner 22.0 24.0 23.9 24.2 22.7 30.0
Wife or female live-in partner 10.8 9.1 4.7 22.1 12.9 2.2
Former husband or former male live-in partner 14.2 22.0 2.6 9.0 10.8 22.7 39.9
Former wife or former female live-in partner 3.4 2.3 6.0 29 24 6.6
Other (SPECIFY:) 4.9 115 7.3 9 3.9 55 4.5
Male Current boyfriend 25 2.7 8.4
Current girlfriend 6.4 26.0
Former boyfriend 2.4 9.8 4.2
Former girlfriend 31.0 100.0 41.3 41.6 23.9 16.7
Fiancé (female) 2.1 8.4
Female you were dating 1.7 2.7 4.2
Wife or female live-in partner 41.3 39.1 15.6 62.5 44.7 25.0
Former wife or former female live-in partner 10.1 9.8 8.4 8.1 84 75.0
Other (SPECIFY:) 25 135
Female Current boyfriend 54 7.8 10.9 3.5 4.2 1.7
Former boyfriend 35.9 64.1 48.1 30.8 30.4 27.7 14.0
Former girlfriend 2 1.0
Fiancé (male) 3 1.9
Male you were dating 1.7 25 3.9 2.8
Male first date 7 25 1.0
Husband or male live-in partner 29.8 31.2 34.1 374 32.0 32.9
Former husband or former male live-in partner 19.2 23.6 34 12.9 16.7 32.0 43.7
Former wife or former female live-in partner 1.0 5.0
Other (SPECIFY:) 5.8 12.3 9.5 1.3 6.1 2.3 5.0

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said they had ever experienced physical violence or unwanted sex with an intimate partner.
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Oregon BRFSS 2006

At the time of the most recent incident, what was your relationship to the intimate partner who was physically violent or had
unwanted sex with you?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 288 9 32 54 84 71 38
Current boyfriend 15 3 5 3 3 1
Current girlfriend 2 2
Former boyfriend 66 5 15 12 15 14 5
Former girlfriend 17 1 3 5 6 2
Fiancé (male) 1 1
Fiancé (female) 1 1
Male you were dating 4 1 2 1
Female you were dating 2 1 1
Male first date 3 2 1
Husband or male live-in partner 69 4 13 22 19 11
Wife or female live-in partner 23 1 2 12 7 1
Former husband or former male live-in partner 48 1 1 6 10 18 12
Former wife or former female live-in partner 9 1 2 3 1 2
Other (SPECIFY:) 14 2 3 1 3 3 2
Don't know/Not sure 6 1 1 1 1 2
Refused 8 1 5 1 1
Male Total 57 1 6 11 22 14 3

Current boyfriend 2 1 1

Current girlfriend 2 2

Former boyfriend 2 1 1

Former girlfriend 16 1 3 5 5 2

Fiancé (female) 1 1

Female you were dating 2 1 1

Wife or female live-in partner 23 1 2 12 7 1

Former wife or former female live-in partner 8 1 1 3 1 2

Other (SPECIFY:) 1 1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said they had ever experienced physical violence or unwanted sex with an intimate partner.
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Oregon BRFSS 2006

At the time of the most recent incident, what was your relationship to the intimate partner who was physically violent or had
unwanted sex with you?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Female Total 231 26 43 62 57 35

Current boyfriend 13 3 5 2 2 1

Former boyfriend 64 14 12 15 13 5

Former girlfriend 1 1

Fiancé (male) 1 1

Male you were dating 4 1 2 1

Male first date 3 2 1

Husband or male live-in partner 69 4 13 22 19 11

Former husband or former male live-in partner 48 1 6 10 18 12

Former wife or former female live-in partner 1 1

Other (SPECIFY:) 13 3 1 3 2 2

Don't know/Not sure 6 1 1 1 1 2

Refused 8 1 5 1 1

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who said they had ever experienced physical violence or unwanted sex with an intimate partner.
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Oregon BRFSS 2006

Has anyone EVER had sex with you against your will or without your consent?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 11.9 6.1 12.6 145 16.6 12.3 6.9
No 86.5 93.3 85.2 84.2 81.4 87.0 90.9
Not in a safe place 1.6 5 2.2 1.3 2.1 7 2.2
Male Yes 3.3 3.8 5.3 5.7 1.9 1.1
No 95.5 100.0 94.6 94.0 92.0 97.5 97.5
Not in a safe place 1.2 1.6 7 2.3 .6 14
Female Yes 20.3 12.6 22.0 24.0 27.3 22.4 115
No 77.8 86.3 75.3 74.1 70.8 76.8 85.8
Not in a safe place 1.9 1.1 2.7 1.9 1.9 .9 2.8
Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
Has anyone EVER had sex with you against your will or without your consent?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 2,977 120 312 419 616 684 826
Yes 410 10 47 70 119 103 61
No 2,431 107 256 333 466 562 707
Not in a safe place 44 1 6 6 9 5 17
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Refused 91 2 3 10 22 14 40
Male Total 1,099 55 119 149 211 272 293
Yes 33 5 7 11 7 3
No 1,029 54 111 138 192 259 275
Not in a safe place 11 2 1 3 1 4
Refused 26 1 1 3 5 5 11
Female Total 1,878 65 193 270 405 412 533
Yes 377 10 42 63 108 96 58
No 1,402 53 145 195 274 303 432
Not in a safe place 33 1 4 5 6 4 13
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Refused 65 1 2 7 17 9 29

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Has anyone EVER tried to have sex with you against your will or without your consent, but intercourse or
penetration did not occur?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 14.2 8.3 12.4 16.0 19.8 16.7 10.4
No 85.8 91.7 87.6 84.0 80.2 83.3 89.6
Male Yes 5.0 6.4 1.9 5.0 8.2 54 3.1
No 95.0 93.6 98.1 95.0 91.8 94.6 96.9
Female Yes 23.4 10.4 23.8 27.7 31.2 28.0 16.2
No 76.6 89.6 76.2 72.3 68.8 72.0 83.8

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Has anyone EVER tried to have sex with you against your will or without your consent, but intercourse or penetration did not

occur?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 2,933 119 306 413 607 679 809
Yes 489 12 51 77 134 126 89
No 2,334 105 252 325 450 529 673
Don't know/Not sure 10 2 1 1 6
Refused 100 2 3 9 22 23 41
Male Total 1,088 55 117 148 208 271 289
Yes 53 4 4 6 16 15 8
No 1,008 50 112 140 187 252 267
Don't know/Not sure 2 2
Refused 25 1 1 2 5 4 12
Female Total 1,845 64 189 265 399 408 520
Yes 436 8 47 71 118 111 81
No 1,326 55 140 185 263 277 406
Don't know/Not sure 8 2 1 1 4
Refused 75 1 2 7 17 19 29

Denominator is:

All survey respondents.
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Did this incident or any of these incidents occur in the past year?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 3.9 13.8 5.7 2.1 4.2 1.7
No 96.1 86.2 94.3 97.9 95.8 98.3 100.0
Male Yes 10.0 50.0 11.0
No 90.0 50.0 100.0 100.0 89.0 100.0 100.0
Female Yes 2.6 6.4 2.6 2.3 2.0
No 97.4 100.0 93.6 97.4 97.7 98.0 100.0
Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said someone had sex with them without their consent or attempted to have sex
without their consent, but intercourse did not occur.
Did this incident or any of these incidents occur in the past year?
(Unweighted Frequencies)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 610 17 66 98 163 156 110
Yes 14 2 3 3 5 1
No 594 15 62 95 157 155 110
Refused 2 1 1
Male Total 71 4 7 10 21 18 11
Yes 4 2 2
No 66 2 6 10 19 18 11
Refused 1 1
Female Total 539 13 59 88 142 138 99
Yes 10 3 3 3 1
No 528 13 56 85 138 137 99
Refused 1 1

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said someone had sex with them without their consent or attempted to have sex without
their consent, but intercourse did not occur.
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Have you EVER had any injuries as a result of being hit, slap, punched, shoved, kicked or otherwise
physically hurt by an intimate partner?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 12.6 8.2 14.9 14.4 17.1 11.6 7.4
No 87.4 91.8 85.1 85.6 82.9 88.4 92.6
Male Yes 7.3 54 10.9 9.0 9.4 5.0 1.9
No 92.7 94.6 89.1 91.0 90.6 95.0 98.1
Female Yes 17.8 11.2 19.2 19.9 245 18.0 11.6
No 82.2 88.8 80.8 80.1 75.5 82.0 88.4

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Have you EVER had any injuries as a result of being hit, slap, punched, shoved, kicked or otherwise physically hurt by

(Unweighted Frequencies)

an intimate partner?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 2,933 119 306 413 607 679 809
Yes 411 11 49 66 120 94 71
No 2,453 107 255 339 470 577 705
Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1
Refused 67 1 2 8 16 8 32
Male Total 1,088 55 117 148 208 271 289
Yes 70 3 12 11 24 13 7
No 994 51 104 134 178 256 271
Refused 24 1 1 3 6 2 11
Female Total 1,845 64 189 265 399 408 520
Yes 341 8 37 55 96 81 64
No 1,459 56 151 205 292 321 434
Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1
Refused 43 1 5 10 6 21

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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Did this incident or any of these incidents occur in the past year?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Oregon BRFSS 2006

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes 6.4 25.1 8.2 4.1 4.6 .8 4.1
No 93.6 74.9 91.8 95.9 954 99.2 95.9
Male Yes 5.6 17.6 3.9 10.2 4.0

No 94.4 82.4 100.0 96.1 89.8 96.0 100.0
Female Yes 6.8 28.9 13.1 4.2 2.6 4.6

No 93.2 71.1 86.9 95.8 97.4 100.0 95.4

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said they had injuries as a result of being hit, slapped, punched, kicked, or otherwise

physically hurt by an intimate partner.

Did this incident or any of these incidents occur in the past year?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 411 11 49 66 120 94 71
Yes 21 4 5 3 4 1 4
No 390 7 44 63 116 93 67
Male Total 70 3 12 11 24 13 7

Yes 5 1 1 2 1

No 65 2 12 10 22 12 7
Female Total 341 8 37 55 96 81 64

Yes 16 3 5 2 2 4

No 325 5 32 53 94 81 60

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who said they had injuries as a result of being hit, slapped, punched, kicked, or otherwise

physically hurt by an intimate partner.
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